

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Apr 12, 2024, 1:34 pm

BY DEPUTY:

Rasheeda Horn

## Dallas City Council Transportation and Infrastructure Committee/ DART Board of Directors Special Called Joint Meeting Monday, April 15, 2024 - 1:00 P.M. Dallas City Hall, Council Chambers 1500 Marilla Street, Dallas, TX 75201

The Dallas City Council Transportation and Infrastructure Committee will hold a joint meeting with the DART Board of Directors that will include discussion of DART-related items.

The briefing items listed for discussion are as follows:

- B. **24-1310 DART Operations Update**[Nadine Lee, President & CEO, Dallas Area Rapid Transit]
- C. **24-1342 DART Service Area Population & Sales Tax Trend** [Rodney Schlosser, DART Board of Directors City of Dallas]
- D. **24-1338 DART/City of Dallas Joint Initiatives Updates** [Robert Perez, Assistant City Manager, City of Dallas]

Three or more DART Board members may be present and participate in this committee meeting.

Public can watch via Web-EX:

https://dallastx.new.swagit.com/views/113/dcn-95-live